

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26190/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2010 in CR No. 4411/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SOHAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 01/10/2010                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K.S. Bedi, Adv.  
Mr. Harpreet S. Bawa, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Shankar Bharwaj, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Stay rejected.

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Advocate accepts notice.

Counter affidavit be filed within four  
weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four  
weeks' thereafter. List thereafter.

(Sushma Batra)  
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master