

d  
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26190/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2010 in CR No.4411/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SOHAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay against allination of  
land and permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim  
relief)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Harpreet S Bawa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Godra, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.  
  
Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, post after six weeks.

| (Shashi Sareen)  
| Court Master

| | (Suman Wadhwa)  
| | Court Master

| |